What is flixotide inhaler used for

By Vurn | 16.05.2021

what is flixotide inhaler used for

Consumer medicine information

What FLIXOTIDE Inhalers (‘puffers’) are used for. You may know your Inhaler better as a ‘puffer’. FLIXOTIDE puffers contain a medicine called fluticasone propionate. This medicine belongs to a group of medicines known as corticosteroids, frequently called ‘steroids’. They are not ‘anabolic steroids’ which areFile Size: 49KB. Mar 08,  · Flixotide is a 'preventer inhaler' for those who suffer from asthma. Flixotide is taken regularly on a daily basis to reduce the inflammation in your lungs and prevent wheezing, shortness of .

It will not give you immediate relief if you what is mental child abuse having an asthma attack.

Your doctor will prescribe a reliever inhaler for you to use if you have an asthma attack. It is particularly important that your asthma should be well controlled fluxotide you are pregnant. Make sure your doctor knows if you are expecting or trying for a baby.

Inhalers are the main treatment for asthma. The medicine inside the inhaler goes straight into your airways when you breathe in. This means that your airways and lungs are treated, but little of the medicine gets into the rest of your body. Fluticasone is a preventer inhaler. Use it every day to prevent your symptoms from developing. Steroids like fluticasone work by reducing the inflammation in your airways.

When the inflammation has gone, your airways are much less inhler to become narrow and cause symptoms such as wheezing. Fluticasone is available on its own in an inhaler, and also in combination with other medicines, such as salmeterolformoterol or vilanterol.

These are medicines which also help to control the symptoms of asthma. Some medicines unhaler not suitable for people with certain conditions, and sometimes inhalet medicine may only be used if extra care is taken. For these reasons, before you start using a fluticasone inhaler it is important that your doctor knows:. Along with their useful effects, inhalers like most medicines can cause unwanted side-effects although not everyone experiences them.

The table below contains some of the most common ones associated with fluticasone. You will find a full list in the manufacturer's information leaflet supplied with your inhaler.

Speak with your doctor or pharmacist if any of the following continue or become troublesome. Using high doses of inhaled steroids over a long time may aggravate mental health problems, and also be a risk factor for some eye problems and for 'thinning' of the bones osteoporosis. Also, children who use an inhaled steroid over a long time should have their growth monitored.

If you are concerned about any of these rare effects, you should discuss them with your doctor. If you experience any other symptoms which you think may be due to the inhaler, speak with your doctor or pharmacist. Never take more than the prescribed dose.

If you suspect that you or someone else might have taken an overdose of this medicine, go to the accident and emergency department of your local hospital. Take the container with you, wha if it is empty. This medicine is for you. Never give it to other people even if their condition appears to be the same as yours. Inhsler you buy any medicines, check with a pharmacist that they are suitable what caused crisis in greece take with your other medicines.

If you are having an operation or any dental flixotire, tell the person carrying out the treatment which medicines you are taking. Do not keep out-of-date or unwanted medicines.

Take them to your inhqler pharmacy which inhalfr dispose of them for you. Dated January Dated Ffor For the last 6 months or so I have been coughing more so at night during my sleep and it wakes me up. Disclaimer: This article is for information only and should not be used for the diagnosis or treatment of medical conditions.

Patient Platform Limited has used all inhalet care in compiling the information but make no warranty as to its accuracy. Consult a doctor or other health care professional for diagnosis and treatment of medical conditions. For details see our conditions. Make sure you know how to use your inhaler properly. Fluticasone is a preventer inhaler and should be used regularly for maximum benefit.

In this article About fluticasone inhalers Before using a fluticasone inhaler How to use a fluticasone inhaler Getting the most from your treatment Can fluticasone inhalers cause problems?

How flixoide store fluticasone inhalers Important information about all medicines. Fluticasone inhaler Flixotide In this article About fluticasone inhalers Before using a fluticasone inhaler How to use a fluticasone inhaler Getting the most from your treatment Can fluticasone inhalers cause problems? Trending Articles.

Common fluticasone side-effects What can I do if I experience this? Sore throat, oral thrush, hoarse voice Ask your doctor or pharmacist to recommend a suitable preparation.

Fixotide your mouth what are the fruits of god with water or brushing your teeth flixotdie you use inhaldr inhalers can help prevent this Chest infections, skin bruises If troublesome, speak with your doctor. If you have any questions about this medicine ask your pharmacist.

Join our weekly wellness digest from the best health experts in the business Enter your email. Further reading and references. Join the discussion on the forums. Health Tools Feeling unwell? Assess your symptoms online with our free symptom checker. Start symptom checker.

Ask your doctor or pharmacist to recommend a suitable preparation. Rinsing your mouth out with water or brushing your teeth after you use your inhalers can help usde this.

Further information

4 rows · Apr 29,  · Fluticasone is a preventer inhaler which needs to be used regularly in order to have an effect. Your FLIXOTIDE puffer provides a measured amount of steroid for you to breathe into your lungs. By using your FLIXOTIDE puffer regularly every day, the medicine reduces the swelling and irritation. What FLIXOTIDE Inhalers ('puffers') are used for. You may know your Inhaler better as a 'puffer'. FLIXOTIDE puffers contain a medicine called fluticasone propionate. This medicine belongs to a group of medicines known as corticosteroids, frequently called 'steroids'. They are not 'anabolic steroids' which are the steroids sometimes misused by athletes.

This is because it is taken regularly every day to reduce inflammation in the lungs and prevent asthma attacks. Symptoms usually begin to improve between four and seven days after starting treatment. However, it is important that you continue to use this medication regularly, even after your asthma symptoms have improved, to prevent them from coming back. Corticosteroids are hormones produced naturally by the adrenal glands.

They have many important functions, including the control of inflammatory responses. Fluticasone present in flixotide is a synthetic corticosteroid and is used to decrease inflammation in the lungs.

Corticosteroids are often called simply steroids, but it should be noted that they are very different from another group of steroids, called anabolic steroids, for example, which have gained notoriety due to their abuse by some athletes and bodybuilders.

When fluticasone is inhaled into the lungs, it is absorbed into the cells of the lungs and airways. Here it works by preventing the release of certain chemicals from the cells. These chemicals are important in the immune system and are normally involved in the production of immune and allergic responses that lead to inflammation.

By decreasing the release of these chemicals in the lungs and airways, inflammation is reduced. In asthma, the airways contract due to inflammation and can also be blocked by mucus. This hinders the entry and exit of air from the lungs. By preventing inflammation and excess mucus formation, fluticasone helps prevent asthma attacks. It is not used to treat an asthma attack. The flixotide is taken with an inhalation device.

Inhaling the medicine allows you to act directly on the lungs where it is most needed. It also reduces the potential for side effects in other parts of the body, since the amount absorbed into the blood through the lungs is less than if the medications were taken orally.

The flixotide inhalers are usually used twice a day. However, you should follow the instructions given by your doctor regarding when to use your inhaler and how many inhalations you should use each day.

Do not exceed the prescribed dose. It is very important to learn to use your inhaler correctly, otherwise you will not breathe the correct dose of medication in your lungs. The instructions will be provided with your inhaler. However, your doctor, nurse or pharmacist can also show you how to use your inhaler and can verify that you are using it correctly.

Flixotide is available with two different types of inhalation device; the evohaler and the accuhaler.

It is a metered dose inhaler sometimes called metered dose inhaler inhaler or, aerosol inhaler ; which supplies the medication as a fine spray or mist. With this inhaler you have to coordinate by pressing down the container and breathing the spray. It is also a dry powder inhaler. It comes pre-loaded with ampoules that contain individual doses of the medicine as a powder. To take a dose, you have to slide the lever of the inhaler.

This opens a blister inside the inhaler, preparing a dose ready to inhale. Next, exhale completely, put the mouthpiece to your lips and breathe constantly and deeply through your mouth. More detailed instructions are provided with the accuhaler.

Inhaled corticosteroids can sometimes cause a fungal infection in the mouth called oral thrush. To minimize the chances of this, you should rinse your mouth with water or clean your teeth after inhaling each dose. The use of a separator device can also help to avoid this problem. Consult your doctor if you develop white patches in your mouth or throat, as these are symptoms of canker sores and may need to be treated. If you forget to take a dose, take the next dose when it is due.

Do not take a double dose to make up for the forgotten dose. Do not stop using your inhaler regularly, even if you do not have any symptoms, unless your doctor recommends it. The latter option is used with a machine called a nebulizer that converts liquid medication into nebulae into particles that can be inhaled.

It is used to administer higher doses of the medicine than other inhalers. In case of flixotide it is better to use a mouthpiece, instead of a face mask, to inhale the nebulizer medication, since the prolonged use of a facial mask can cause thinning of the facial skin that is exposed to the nebulized steroid.

If it is necessary to use a face mask, the exposed skin should be protected with a protective cream, or the face should be washed thoroughly after treatment. This medicine is known as a preventative and should be taken regularly to prevent asthma attacks. It should not be used to relieve an asthma attack or breathing difficulties, as it will not work for this purpose. An asthma attack needs to be treated with a medication that quickly opens the airways, such as salbutamol or terbutaline.

These are known as relievers, and you should make sure to take your relief inhaler with you at all times to relieve an asthma attack if it happens. Consult your doctor if you need to use your treatment more often than usual, or if it becomes less effective in treating attacks, as this may indicate that your asthma is getting worse and your doctor may need to prescribe another medication.

Do not exceed the dose your doctor has prescribed for this medication. Remember, finally, that you should not stop taking this medication suddenly unless your doctor tells you otherwise, since your asthma symptoms are likely to return.

She specializes in family medicine. What is it? First you must know that it is a drug that contains fluticasone as an active ingredient. About The Author Dr. Cameron Troup MD Dr. No comments yet Leave Comments Cancel reply.

1 thoughts on “What is flixotide inhaler used for

Add a comment

Your email will not be published. Required fields are marked *